
1

2

11

12

12

483

482

483

474

463

472

471

463

7

7

7

7

7

315

39

40

14

37

38B 38A

38A

38A

38B

38B

38B

41

569

18

19A

19B

92

91

92

213 481
480

479

478476

477

71

Optional

25

120
25

117

38C

38D

Wayne Hughes
Typewritten text
Model Number FFBIFF5050 Parts Manual



2

POSITION 
NUMBER

PART NAME

2 BOTTOM/TOP HINGE SS/1400 ANK
7 SCREW  M5*14 YSB-F

11 MIDDLE HINGE SCREW CAP (SMALL)
12 MIDDLE HINGE SCREW CAP (BIG)
14 TUNNEL DRAIN PLUG
18 ICE TRAY

19A F GLASS TOP SHELF/319
19B F GLASS BOTTOM SHELF/2751
25 SCREW 40*13 YSB-R-C-INOX
32 SCREW KA 40*18 YSB-C-INOX
37 R COMPARTMENT SHELF

38A R.GLASS SHELF FRONT
38B R.GLASS SHELF BACK
38C GLASS SHELF BACK CORNER TRIM RIGHT
38D GLASS SHELF BACK CORNER TRIM LEFT
39 CRISPER UPPER GLASS SHELF
40 CRISPER COVER TRIM
41 R.CRISPER GR.
71 WINE SHELF
91 F COVER
92 TOP BASK.GR
117 F COVER SUPPORT R/390
120 F COVER SUPPORT L/390
213 SCREW 4.2*9.5 DIN 7981 YSB
315 DOOR SWITCH
463 SCREW M5*12 DIN 7985 YSB
471 FOOT SS/ANK (RIGHT)
472 SS BOTTOM WHELL PIN/ANK
474 FOOT SS/ANK (LEFT)
476 SS PACKAGE GR/3200 ANK
477 TOP BRACKET/ANK
478 SS DOOR REAL/1400 ANK
479 SS DOOR GUIDE/1400 ANK
480 SCREW 4*17 YHB
481 SEALING/3200 ANK-SS
482 MIDDLE SS HINGE/2600 ANK
483 SS MIDDLE WHELL/ANK
569 BOTTOM BASK.GR



3

111

112

28
22

115
623

29

23

400

499
401

533

402
407

413

411 626

500
409

25

69

131

408

804

25

83

81

80

431



4

POSITION 
NUMBER

PART NAME

22 LED LAMP(E14/220-240V)
23 LAMP HOLDER E-14
25 SCREW 40*13 YSB-R-C-INOX
28 LAMP COVER
29 THERMOSTAT KNOB
69 THERM. BOX CAP
80 TURBO FAN CABINET GROUP/3951
81 TURBO FAN HOLDER
83 TURBO FAN COVER
111 LAMP BOX ASSY/270
112 LAMP BOX/270
115 THERMOSTAT ASSY.BRACKET
131 SCREW KA 40*14 YSB-C-INOX
400 FIN EVAP.ASSY
401 FIN EVAPORATOR
402 BIMETAL TERM.GR
407 F FAN MOTOR GR/590UHS
408 F MULTIFLOW GR
409 PROPELLER/590(F.FAN MOTOR)
411 F FAN MOTOR COVER/590UHS
413 EVAP FAN MOTOR/391-321-590
431 TUR.FAN MOTOR
499 TERMAL FUSE
500 F FAN MOTOR BOX/590UHS
533 FIN EVAP HEATER/3310
542 FIN EVAPORATOR CASE/3310
623 MB/BDA01-6/2751M
626 FREEZER FAN MOTOR RUBBER/590UHS
804 PROPELLER COVER/271



5

155

153

460

459

159

157

175

175

151

151

151

151



6

ABBREVIATIONS :
ASSY : ASSEMBLY
R : REFRIGERATOR
F : FREEZER

POSITION 
NUMBER

PART NAME

151 BUSHING/1400
153 F DOOR ASSY/2751 ANK S-CAP
155 R DOOR ASSY/2751 ANK S-CAP
159 EGG HOLDER
157 BOTTLE SHELF
175 CHEESE BUTTER SHELF
459 F DOOR GASKET
460 R DOOR GASKET



7

213

218

7

207

1026

214

205

201

212

OPTIONAL

219

225

205

210

211

215

216

222

740

237

238

238A

217



8

POSITION 
NUMBER

PART NAME

201 MAIN CONDANSER
205 SCREW ST 4.8*13 YSB-T-C
207 ANTIVIBRATION (CONDENSER)
210 POWER CORD
211 OVER LOAD RELAY
212 CAPACITOR (OPTIONAL)
213 SCREW 4.2*9.5 DIN 7981 YSB
214 EVAPORATING TRAY
215 DRYER
216 COMP. FIXING BRACKET
217 COMPRESSOR
218 COMP BASEMENT
219 GROUNDING WIRE
222 SCREW M4*16 DIN 933 ZNK
225 SERVICE TUBE
237 LED POWERBOARD/VE(BDY43)
238 MAINBOARD COVER

238A MAINBOARD COVER GR
740 SCREW 22*50 SPECIAL4-F

1026 COMPRESSOR RUBBER



ID No Part Number Part Description 

222 20865033 VIDA TOPRAK.KABLO/TRT(37023688)FANTOM 

155 20912651 R DOOR ASSY/2751 ANK S-W. CAP (S.W) 

151 42004499 BUSHING/1400 ANK 

460 42159310 R DOOR GASKET/2751 I (SW) 

153 20912661 F DOOR ASSY/2751 ANK S-W. CAP (S.W) 

151 42004499 BUSHING/1400 ANK 

459 42159331 F DOOR GASKET/2751 I (SW) 

434 30014912 SENSOR/STANDARD/R6K/200MM/SINGLE 

533 32030657 FIN EVAP HEATER/2751(230V,120 W) 

401 37028184 FIN EVAPORATOR/2751 

208 40017915 CONDANSER HOLDER (2) 

434 30014912 SENSOR/STANDARD/R6K/200MM/SINGLE 

217 32025471 COMP.PZ75H1C/3MF/DRB13N61/QPS2-C15/GMCC 

80 32029099 TURBO FAN MOTOR GRUBU-2/3951(NDC) 

431 32036535 TUR.FAN.MT.DC(92*92*25) T92T12MS5A7-5 JWT 

81 42121279 TURBO FAN HOLDER ES 3951 

499 32029717 TERMAL FUSE SINGLE/NOVA 

13 32031240 LAMP SWITCH/2 POLE/WHT/G-A 

209 32035592 SUP.CAB.GR.PZ75H1C/3UF/2,5M/UK 

212 32007054 CAPACITOR 3uF/B-S3/6.3 

210 32007439 POW.CRD/2.5M/UK 

211 32035413 OVER L.GR.SZ46F1M/DRB12N61/QPS2-C15MD3 

219 32036742 EARTH WIRE(PGYB)WASHER/0,50 

407 32038538 FRE.FAN MOTOR GR/BLDC (2200rpm) 

413 32016100 EVAP FAN MOTOR/2200RPM 

410 35001893 PROPELLER SPRING 

411 42031847 F FAN MOTOR COVER/590UHS(NAT) 

500 42031850 F FAN MOTOR BOX 

626 42179530 FREEZER FAN MOTOR RUBBER 590/SILIKON 

409 42197175 100MM CW NATURAL ABS IMPELLER NV 

23 30007907 LAMP HOLDER E-14 

22 32028706 LED BULB/E14/6500K (N) 

69 42033673 THERMOSTAT BOX CAP (S.W) 

627 42137872 THERMOSTAT KNOB PIM PS 

29 42147116 THERMOSTAT KNOB/319(S.W.-432$SRGF) LONG 

28 42201464 LAMP COVER/319 

115 42211521 THERMOSTAT ASSY.BRACKET RV4 

112 42250829 LAMP.THERM.BOX/319 RV2 

224 35000728 SCREW KA 50*14 YSB-F 

213 35000743 SCREW 4.2*9.5 YSB-C 

225 35002664 SERVICE TUBE (105*6*0,7) TYPE B 

135 35004932 SCREW ST 4.2*13 OZEL12-C 

205 35009792 SCREW ST 4.8*13 YSB-T-C 



482 37001157 MIDDLE SS HINGE/2600 ANK. 

222 37023688 SCREW TT M4*6 YSB-T-F 

472 37028128 BOTTOM HINGE PIN SS/BUILT-IN RV1 

401 37028184 FIN EVAPORATOR/2751 

533 32030657 FIN EVAP HEATER/2751(230V,120 W) 

208 40017915 CONDANSER HOLDER (2) 

2 37028246 BOTTOM/TOP HINGE SS/1400 BUILT HEX PIN 

201 37029479 CONDENSER 54CM/28 PASS/4,00*0,5MM 

215 37029499 DRYER(XH9,0.40MM,5.5GR) SINGLE 

7 37032597 SCREW TT M5*16 YSB-F 

216 37032974 COMP. FIXING BRACKET 

70 37035782 SCREW KA 40*14 YSB-C-A3K 

218 37035919 COMP BASEMENT/2791 

510 37036052 SCREW M, YHB,5x14, F, ST, A3K, TT, LAMELLA 

117 42031901 F COVER SUPPORT R/390(S.W.) 

120 42031903 F COVER SUPPORT L/390(S.W.) (S.W.) 

12 42032778 MIDDLE HINGE SREW CAP(BIG)S.W.(NEW) 

11 42032779 MIDDLE HINGE SREW CAP(SMALL)NEW(S.W.) 

14 42124318 TUNNEL DRAIN PLUG S.W. RV1 

38C 42133761 GLASS SHELF REAR CORNER TRIM 4MM RIGHT 

38D 42133765 GLASS SHELF REAR CORNER TRIM 4MM LEFT 

38B 42147146 R. GLASS SHELF BACK TRIM/319(S.W) 

704 42152884 CRISPER FLAP GR/2795(432C $) HUMC 

38A 42153785 R. GLASS SHELF PRF/3951(EXT)WH 442.5 

207 42155463 RUBBER CONDANSER MUTUAL ANTIVIBRASYON 

408 42157590 F MULTIFLOW GR/2751(S.W.) 

804 37024005 PROPELLER COVER/5661 RV1 

93 42160701 BOTTOM BASK.GR/319(TRANS-NAT) 

157 42161061 BOTTLE SHELF/319 ARC(TRANS-BLUE) 

175 42161065 CHEESE BUTTER SHELF/319 ARC(TRANS-BLUE) 

159 42163485 EGG HOLDER (TRANS.-NAT) RV1 

474 42165565 FOOT SS/ANK(LEFT) RV1 PP40KA 

471 42165566 FOOT SS/ANK(RIGHT) RV1 PP40KA 

1026 42176268 MUTUAL COMPRESSOR RUBBER 

211B 42177887 COMP.COVER/GMCC/BK10923310 

18 42178383 ICE TRAY/170 

214 42189705 EVAPORATING TRAY/2500 ANK (NAT)-FR 

164 42207490 BODY SCREW CAP (SNOW WHITE) 

476 42209617 SS ASSEMBLY KIT/DD 54 CM (RV3) 

213 35000743 SCREW 4.2*9.5 YSB-C 

480 37001045 SCREW KA YHB 4*17 C ST CHIPBOARD 

829 37012412 SCREW M YSB 4*17 C ST TT 

480 37030634 SCREW, P, YSB,40x13 C, ST, A3K, SUNTA 

7 37032597 SCREW TT M5*16 YSB-F 

483 37032978 SS MID HNGE SIDE BRACK/BUILTIN/2300-2460 



479 42033307 SS DOOR GUIDE/1400 ANK(S.W.) 

477 42034032 TOP BRACKET/ANK (3 HOLE) (S.W) 

478 42147208 SS DOOR REAL/1400 SW RV1 

478B 42180204 SS DOOR RAIL COVER/1400 ANK(S.W.) 

481 42217911 FURN. SPACE COVER GASKET/3200BI-SS (SW) 

83 42243693 TURBO FAN COVER/3951COLDAIR FLOW432C$ 

83 42121280 TURBO FAN COVER ES 3951 

83 42167494 TURBO FAN COVER/3951COLDAIR FLOW432C$ 

19A 47013494 F GLASS TOP SHELF/319 

19B 47014209 F GLASS BOTTOM SHELF/2751 

39 47014813 CRISPER GLASS SHELF/2751 (SLIDER) 

37 47014890 R COMPARTMENT GLASS SHELF/2751 

  


